

# **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 000369 **Date** 17 August 2016

### Children's Homes Services

### Request:

1. For each placement made to a private or voluntary provider's children's home in the year beginning 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015, please provide the actual price per week (excluding VAT) paid for the placement to the provider by your local authority.

#### Please note:

- 1a. If the price **per week** changed during the year please provide all weekly prices that applied during the year.
- 1b. This is a request for the **weekly price only**, and NOT for the total placement cost.
- 1c. Please do NOT identify the child or young person or the name of the provider.
- 1d. Please provide the weekly price EXCLUDING any VAT.
- 1e. Please do not include short break placements.

Active Wk Cost	Number of times agreement made for this sum in 15/16 FY between CWC & Private / Vol Children's Homes
5950	1
4945	1
4351.05	1
4335	1
4317	1
4200	2
3983	2

# [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

3800	2
3700	1
3500	2
3400	1
3329.61	2
3300	1
3200	1
3100	1
3000	5
2900	1
2850	2
2848	1
2834	1
2800	10
2750	1
2695	2
2650	1
2625	2
2595	1
2550	2
2500	5
2400	1
2200	12
1076.92	1

2. If your authority operates its own children's homes please provide the actual

# [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

weekly cost of a place in your own homes for the same year (2015/16). £2,290